A2037-2.0 en
Torque Flange
T10FH
Mounting instructions
3T10FH
HBMA2037-2.0 en
Safety instructions 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1 Scope of supply 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Order no.:
K-T10FH −
Ordering example:
K-T10FH − S U 2 S1 5 0 R
Code Option 1: Measuring range up to
150R 150 kN⋅m
200R 200 kN⋅m
Code Option 6: Customized modification
No Customized modification
Code Option 5: Rot. speed measuring system
1 With rot. speed measuring system; 180 pulses/revolution
0 Without rot. speed measuring system
OL
Code Option 3: Electrical configuration
130R 130 kN⋅m
100R 100 kN⋅m
Code Option 4: Accuracy
S
250R
300R
250 kN⋅m
300 kN⋅m
S Linearity deviation incl. hysteresis < 0.1;
Standard sensitivity tolerance*)
K DKD calibration certificate per DIN 51309
or EA-10/14: class 0.5, clockwise- and
counterclockwise torque;
sensitivity tolerance 0.1 %
PNJ Output signal mV/V,
depending on meas. range;
Nominal (rated) sensitivity 1.1 ... 1.9 mV/V
SU2
�5 kHz
Output signal 10 kHz �5 kHz and �10 V;
Supply voltage 18 ... 30 V DC
W DKD calibration certificate per DIN 51309
or EA-10/14: class 0.5, alternating torque;
sensitivity tolerance 0.1 %
*) Option 1, Code 100R ... 150R: 0.25 %
Option 1, Code 200R ... 300R: 0.4 %
Code Option 2: Nominal speed
N Non-rotating
Nominal speed depending on meas. range
2000 rpm to 3000 rpm
L
min−1
S
55T10FH
HBMA2037−2.0 en
17 Accessories
Item Order-No.
Ready made connecting cables
Torque (rotating); option 2, code L
Connecting cable torque, Binder 423 7-pole − D-Sub 15-pole, 6 m 1−KAB149−6
Connecting cable torque, Binder 423 − free ends, 6 m 1−KAB153−6
Torque (non-rotating); option 2, code N
Connecting cable torque, Binder 423 − free ends, 6 m 1−KAB139A
−6
Rotational speed
Connecting cable rot. speed, Binder 423 8-pole − D-Sub 15-pole, 6 m 1−KAB150−6
Connecting cable rot. speed, Binder 423 8-pole − free ends, 6 m 1−KAB154−6
Male/female cable connectors
Torque
423G−7S cable socket, 7-pole, straight cable entry, for torque output 3−3101.0247
423W−7S cable socket, 7-pole, 90° cable entry, for torque output 3−3312.0281
Rotational speed
423G−8S cable socket, 8-pole, straight cable entry, for speed output 3−3312.0120
423W−8S cable socket, 8-pole, 90° cable entry, for speed output 3−3312.0282
Connecting cable, by the meter
Kab8/00−2/2/2 4−3301.0071
56 T10FH
HBM A2037−2.0 en
57T10FH